ot I : f - o)
o .
. O ’

UNITED STATES'NUCLEﬁﬁ REGULATORY COMMISSIGH

DOCKET NO. 50-247

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF SUPPLEMENTAL PARTIAL INITIAL DECISION OF

THE_ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD FOR

THE INDIAN POINT NUCLEAR GEWMERATING UNIT NO. 2

AND ISSUANCE OF AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. DPR-26

Pursuant to the National Environmental Po!ic& Act of 1969 and the

United States Huclear Regd?atory Commission's Regulations in 10 CFR Part 51,

notice is hereby given tﬁat a Supplemental Partial Initial Decision
dated December 27, 1976, has béep issued by the Atomic Safety and
Licensing Board in fhe abové captidhed proceeding authorizing issuance
of a 1icens¢ amendiment to fhe Conﬁo]idated Edison Company of New York,
Inc., for operation of Indian PointrNuc1ear Generating Unit No. 2,
10qated in Westchester County, New York. -

The Supplemental Partial Initial 5ecisidn is avai1ab1e“for_
inspection by.the.public in the‘Commission's Public Document Room at
1717 H Streét, d. M., 4ashington, D. C., and in the Hendrick Hydggn
Free Library, 31 Albany Post Road, Montrose, New York 10548. The
5upp1ehenta1 Partial Initial De;ision is also being made available
at.the tiew York State Division of the Budget, State Capital, Albany,
itew York 12224, and the Tri«State-ReéionaT Flanning Commissfon,

1 Horld Trade Center, 56 South Street, Hew York, Hew York 10048.

[8111060@33 7 ” ™
» PDR ADOCK 053865%7 *}
T PDR

-

L
v

OFFICE 3=

SURNAME 3

DATE >

Form AEG-¥>18 (Rev. 9-53) AECM 0240

* U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE! 1274-526-168

.



v -
i - -
: . «
L TR .
» .
v .

Any decision or action taken by the Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board in connection with the Supp]ementél Partial Initiai'pécision may
be reviewed by the Atomic Safety and Licensfng Appeal Board.

Pursuan% io the above mentioned Supplemental Partial Initial
Decision, the Hdc]ear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has issued
Amendment No. 27 to Facility Uperating License PR-26 tc Consolidated
Edison Company of New York, Inc., for operation of a pressurized water
nuclear reactor known as the Indian Point Nuclear Generating Unit No. 2.
The 1icense is amended by a change which states that the finai termination
dai& of once-through cooling is May 1, 1980.

The Commission has made appropriate findings as required by the
Atomic [nergy Act of 1954, as amended (the Act), and the Comnission's
ru]e§ and regulations in 10 CFR Chapter 1, which ére set forth in the
license amendment. lThé application for the 1jcense amendmant complies
with the standards and requirements of the Act and the Cammissiou’s-
rules and regulations. | .
The Ticense‘amendment is effective as of its date of issuance.
Copies of. the (1) SupplementaT Partial Initial tecision dated

December 27, 1976 and (2) Amehdment Ho. 27 to Facility Uperating

-

icense WPR-26.are available for public inépcction at the abpve

- designated lacations in Washington, U. C., and dew York. Single
copies of hoth items way be obtaiﬁed uncn request addressed to the
y. S, Wuclear Régu?atory Commission, Washington, o, C. 20555,
Attention: Director, bivision of Site Safety and Lnvironmental

Analysis.

OFFICE 3 : coferernenss

~

v SURNAME 3 |
-

N4 DATEP | irecnnneneennicenneanens s : e S Dl

/-Form AEC-318 (Rev. 9-53) AECM 0240 Y7 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFIGE: 1974-526-166



~
’, R m: -
<. .

Dated at Bethesda, Maryland, this /<>'2“fé day of M /G 77.

FOR THE HUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

=

Robert W. Reid, Chief .
‘Operating Reactors Branch #4
Jivision of Operating Reactors

OFFICE 3

SUR

.GKn_ri,.gh,to.n .............
2/29/76

DSE:EP-1 }%
DEER- 11 |

1/

Fisrm AEC-314 URev. 9-53) AECM 0240

* U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE? 1974-526-166



